Firms

8 Owl Farm

A &N Farm

Abiding Pastures Farm
Against the Grain Farm
Alonso Farms

Andreas Homestead
Anna's Homestead
Asgard Farm

ASU Sustainable Devel. Farm
Back to Basics Ranch
Bader Hill Farm

Balsam Garden, LLC

Bat Crow Farms
Beddington FFA

Big H Farms

Billy Place Farm
Bingham Farm

Blue Dog Farm

Blue Feather Creek Farm
Blue Whistler Farm
Bountiful Harvest Farm
Boxcar Farms, LLC
Braeburn Farm

Britain, Joe

Brittany Ridge Farms
Brushy Creek Farms
Buck Marsh All Natural Farm

Camp Creek Farm

POULTRY EXEMPT FIRMS

Wednesday, July 25, 2018

Address

384 Pheasant Gap Road
4500 Howard Gap Road
1125 Friendship Ledford

619 Camp Joy Road

10312 Fanny Brown Rd

7617 Woos Creek Road

1114 Donnybrook Rd

2101 Cullen Road

720 Catherine Ct.

7030 NC39 Hwy N

507 Landers Chapel Road
433 Crawford Cemetery Rd.
3564 Nelson Road

4510 Old Stantonsburg Road
1945 Dilling Farm Road

6525 Two Turtle Lane

4262 0Old Salisbury Concord Rd
441 Dinkins Creek Road

942 Halsey Knob Road

9923 Roxboro Rd

2001 Cedar Grove Church Rd.
2207 Carr Store Rd.

6707 Bass Mountain Road
100 Old Turnpike Rd.

420 Stocks McLawhorn Road
231 Brushy Creek Rd.

188 Ashley Duncan Lane

1005 Pace Mountain Road

City
Rosman
Saluda
Winston-Salem
Zionville
Raleigh
Apex
Randleman
Gibsonville
Fleetwood
Henderson
Lincolnton
Sylva

Sophia
Wilson
Charlotte
East Bend
Kannapolis
Murphy
Sparta
Bahama
Polkton
Cedar Grove
Snow Camp
Mills River
Hookerton
Union Grove
Seven Springs

Saluda

Zip
28772
28773
27107
28698
27603
27539
27317
27249
28626
27537
28092
28779
27350
27822
28214
27018
28083
28906
28675
27503
28135
27231
27349
28759
28538
28689
28578

28773

Owner

Frances Parker

Aaron Bradley

Mike & Kathy Sparks
Holly Whiteside & Andy Bryant
Juan Alonso

Lynn Andreas

Anna Sonnenwald
Allison Aday

Anne Fanatico

Joe and Amanda Spivey
Itzik & Teisha Bader
Steven Beltram

Derrick & Brooke Sides
Bryant Glover

Phillip Hernandez
Cynthia Glasscoe

Tyler & Whitney Bingham
Lee Bradshaw
Jonathan Houser

Amy Sliffe

Gary and Kelly Sikes
Austin Genke

Charles Sydnor

Joe Brittain

Christy Crumpler
Josh/Jennifer Mahaffey
Kenneth/Helen Stevens

Thomas DeKay
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Firms

Charlotte Farm
Clarjo Farms
Clearview Farms
Clovermead Farm

Cold Mountain Farms

Community of the Franciscan Way

Coon Rock Farm
Cosmo Farm

Covenant Life Farm, LLC
Cozi Farms

Creekside Farm
Crooked Row Farm
Crossings

CS Farm

Cypress Hall Farms
Dabhar Farm

Darby Farms

Davis Ranch
Dawnbreaker Farms
Deborah Peacock
Dillingham Family Farm
Dogwood Farms
Duplin County Extension Agency
East Fork Farms
Eastern Farm

Echo Glen Farms

Edens Meats

Eight Arrows Farm

Ellis Farms

Evans Family Farm

Address
12200 Sam Furr Rd

215 Park Ave

605 Lynch Rd.

963 Limer Town Road
342 Indian Hills Loop
5778 Siler City Snow Camp Rd
1021 Dimmocks Mill Rd.
521 Blythe Road

3327 Mt Pisgah Church Rd
2301 Austin Quarter Road
7611 Mount Olive Road
4379 Slick Rock Mountain
1211 TS Payne Rd

2089 Cedar Forest Road
44 Cypress Hall Lane

1017 Cyrus Edwards Road
5236 Hudlow Road

3984 Benny Lineberry Rd
3200 Breeze Road

486 Old Laurinburg Rd

6 Spice Cove Dr.

18108 NC Hwy 53

165 Agriculture Drive
3458 Railroad Grade Rd.
825 Kitchen Drive

242 Bowles Farm Rd.
9811 NCHwy 86 N

300 Plum Tree Lane

1206 Confederate Road

11180 NC Hwy 801

City
Huntersville
Creedmoor
Lincolnton
Warrenton
Waynesville
Siler City
Hillsborough
Pisgah Forest
Broadway
Graham
Concord
Asheboro
Lexington
Ronda
Louisburg
Monroe
Union Mills
Climax
Hurdle Mills
Hamlet
Barnardsville
Maple Hill
Kenansville
Marshall
Mt. Airy
Statesville
Cedar Grove
Roxboro
Lincolnton

Mt. Ulla

Zip
28078
27522
28092
27589
28786
27344
27278
28768
27505
27253
28025
27205
27295
28670
27549
28110
28167
27233
27541
28345
28709
28454
28349
28753
27030
28625
27231
27574
28092

28125

Owner

Chao Zhen, Yanhua Wang
Mandy Liesch

Duane Digh

Mr. Dominic & Mrs. Joy Taranto
Lucas J. Sorrells

Joe Sroka

Richard Holcomb

Allen G. Frost

Frank and Heide Nivar
Suzanne Nelson

Chad VonCannon

Brian Downing

Ben Rosecrans

Chad Sale

Robert Elliott

Phyllis & Bill Kesling
Daniel Cass Dover

Todd & Heather Davis
Ben Grimes

Deborah, James & Corinne Peac
Marvin Dillingham

Mary James

Margaret Ross

Stephen Robertson
Ahmed Sharkawy
Raymond Toms

Charles Edens

Heather Mangum
Richard & Audra Ellis

Matt & Jessica Evans
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Firms

Fading D Farm, LLC

Faith Grown Farm

Faith Mountain Farm
Fern Creek Farm

Flint Ridge Farms
Forever and Always Homestead
Fort Clux Farm

Franny's Farm

Full Nest Farms
Garrard's Family Farm
Girls In The Garden
Glorious Forest Farm LLC
Good Stewart Cattle Company
Grace Roots Farm
Graham's Farm

Grape Creek Farm
Grassy Ridge Farm
Green Omnivore

Greene Family Farm
Growing Tall Acres
Hallenbeck Homestead
Hastings Farms

Healing Springs Farm
Healthy Hen Farms
Heartwood Farm
Hickory Nut Gap

Higgins, Brandon

High Grace Farm
Highlands Family Farm

Hillbilly Branch Farm

Address

801 Bonanza Drive

155 John Humphery Road
489 Big Laurel Road

1200 Bramble Lane

1495 Milesville Road

2606 Polenta Rd

657 Collins Mill Road

22 Franny's Farm Road
1312 Macedonia Road
3515 Pleasant Green Rd.
6910 Helena Moriah Road
1311 Hamburg Road

460 Raccoon Hollow Road
801 North Broome St

482 Drayton Drive

323 Trenton Road

399 Beaver Ridge Rd.
1525 Flowerfield Drive
202 Pleasant Ridge Church Road
285 Guy Sanderson Road
3114 Heglar Road

2180 St Marks Church Rd
1096 E. Healing Springs Road
4265 Fairport Road

8518 Fulp Rd.

57 Sugar Hollow Road

611 Dills Rd.

2588 Wade Stedman Road
2199 Wade Drive Ext

5489 Stag Park Road

City
Salisbury
Burgaw
Creston
Creedmoor
Elon
Clayton
Castalia
Leicester
Edenton
Durham
Rougemont
Mars Hill
Atkinson
Waxhaw
Denton
Cove City
Riegelwood
Concord
Shelby
Albertson
Cabarrus
Crouse
Crumpler
Oxford
Stokesdale
Fairview
Rutherfordton
Stedman
Connelly Springs

Burgaw

Zip
28144
28425
28615
27522
27244
27520
27816
28748
27932
27705
27572
28754
28421
28173
27239
28523
28456
28025
28152
28508
28025
28033
28617
27565
27357
28730
28139
28391
28612

28425

Owner

David Diloreto

Dustin Bestful

James Wilkes

Mr. Scott Pyle & Mr. Jon Meade
Mr. & Mrs. Andy Conklin
Robert and Valerie Weaver
Tommy Martinez & Rebecca Lar
Frances Tacy

Douglass R. Tritt

Shawn Garrard

Debra Coleman

Brinton Brown

Tim Whitehead

Logan & Kathryn McAteer
Danny & Pam Graham

Ainslie Guion

Marie Wallace

Mike Diefenbach

Sherri Greene

Hugh Harper

David/Crystal Hallenbeck

DJ & Jennifer Hastings

Anne Pression

John McAuley

David Gagnon

Jamie Agar

Brandon Higgins

Dana Jumper

Daniel Wall, Jonathan Mercer, K

Angie Rivenbark

Page 3 of 8



Firms

His Will Farm

Holmes Brothers Farm
Homestead Harvest Farm
Huckleberry Hill Farm
Humble Roots Farm
Hutchens Homestead
Indian River Farms

J & T Pork

JAAR Farms

Jerry Smith Produce

John Council Farms
Jones Family Farm

Kelly Creek Farms
Ketchum Farms

Kingdom Produce & Poultry
Kinsch, Diane

KW Homestead

Lakhany Farms Halal
Laughing Owl Farm
Laurel Creek Natural Beef
Lazy Heron Farm

Lee's Hill Top Farm
Lemmonds Family Farm
Lilly Den

Lindsey Poe

Little Country Family Farm
Little River Eco Farm

LulLu Lala Farm

Mackey Farms

Manna Hill Farm

Address

3881 Summerow Rd

640 Burnett Reeves Road
3721 Graham Sherron Rd.
347 Curt Dowdy Road
1247 Scotts Hill Loop Road
295 Twin Creeks Dr

790 Danbury Bridge Road
392 Wright Rd

52 Sugar Loaf Road

1872 Core Pt Road

1920 Haire Rd.

5480 Stag Park Rd.

154 W.W. Groves Rd.
1598 Kellum Loop Rd.

134 Sonata Rd

3054 Clearwater Lane
1839 Dillard Road

1208 Union New Hope Road
28016 Ryan Road

329 Leach Road

5546 Old Thompson Rd
1684 James Winston Rd
144 Old Maple Hill Rd.
5260 Goldston-Glendon Rd
6425 Smithwood Rd

2110 Piedmont School Rd
7091 Ross Road

8500 Crowder Road

1150 Fred Holcombe Rd.

536 CC Camp Rd

City
Maiden
Leicester
Wake Forest
Sanford
Wilmington
Salisbury
Madison
Biscoe
Sylva
Blounts Creek
Shannon
Burgaw
Rocky Point
Jacksonville
Wadesboro
Iron Station
Madison
Gastonia
Richfield
Forest City
Norwood
Oxford
Maple Hill
Goldston
Liberty
Denton
Erwin
Raleigh
Mars Hill

Mt. Gilead

Zip
28650
28748
27587
27330
28411
28146
27025
27209
28779
27814
28386
28425
28457
28546
28170
28080
27025
28056
28137
28018
28128
27565
28454
27252
27298
27239
28339
27603
28754

27306

Owner

Tammy Rodriguez

Ryan Holmes

Jan Campbell

Dr. Natalie Bates

Kyle Stenersen

Hollie Hutchens

Keith Lawrence

Jonathan & Tennille Hussey
Jamie S. Melton

Jerry Smith

Jackie Rogers

Joanna Jones

Joe Norman

Eddie Ketchum

Wes & Amy Rutledge
Diane Kinsch

Jason & Emma Breslin
Salman Lakhany

Dean Mullis

Robert Moore

Holt Campbell & Hailey Sowden
Robert and Michelle Fryman
James Lemmonds

Tucker Withingtton

Lindsey Poe

John & Melissa Cannady
Mary Jane Bartlett

Brent Lhuillier

Dewain Mackey

Ben & Dana Parry
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Firms

Maristany, Mari

Michael Family Farm & Market
Middle Ground Farm

Mill River Farm

Minka Farms, LLC

Mitchell's Hills and Hollers, LLC
MIJT Farms

Mock Orange Farms

Moore's Produce Family Farm
Morgan's Cove Farm
Mountain Harvest Organics
Mountainside Family Farms
Mousavi Farm

Nadeau Farms

Natures Touch Farm

NC Cooperative Extension

NC Cooperative Extension Harnett Cty126 Alexander Drive Ste 300

Nelson, Amy
Nelson, Dale

New Life Farm
New Town Farms
Nide Farm

Nomad Farms

Oak Ridge Farms
Off Grid in Color
Old Milburnie Farm
One Happy Farm
Our Chosen Heritage Farm
Our Father's Farm

Our Local Farm

Address
2040 Highway 801

1621 Stack Road

4910 Pageland Hwy
731 Cain Road

120 Minka Farm Lane
1005 Cass Collins Rd
89 Shiloh Church Road
2930 Reginas Way
1990 Core Point Rd
6508 Morgan's Cove Rd
77 Wyatt Ln.

495 Lytle Cove Road
1060 Angell Road

538 Gum Bridge Road
3858 Harold Sutton Rd.

450 Smith Circle Drive

4096 Silverstone Road
1448 Deep Creek Road
237 Harrison Lane
4610 New Town Road
7600 Bill Poole Road
6301 Doral Drive

92 Thomas Arnold Road
595 Dream Lane

1901 Old Milburnie Rd
6352 Company Mill Rd.

423 Burge Rd.

933 Old Wrench School Road

115 Elmwood Lane

City
Woodleaf
Monroe
Monroe
Mount Airy
Efland
Germantown
Pinetown
Randleman
Blounts Creek
Monroe

Hot Springs
Swannanoa
Mocksville
Elizabeth City
La Grange
Elizabethtown
Lillington
Zionville
Wadesboro
Boone
Waxhaw
Rougement
Tobaccoville
Zebulon
Salisbury
Raleigh
Climax
Pinnacle
Godwin

Clayton

Zip
27054
28112
28112
27030
27243
27019
27865
27317
27814
28110
28743
28778
27028
27909
28551
28337
27546
28698
28170
28607
28173
27572
27050
27597
28146
27604
27233
27043
28344

27520

Owner

Mari Maristany

William Michael

Daniel Kypena

Kim Eyer & Steve Murphy

Dr. Kimberly Harry, DVM

Carl Mitchell

Terry Draper

Casey Harris/Casey Lamb
Kelton Moore

Greg Morgan

Carl Evans

Collin George & Melissa George
Ali Mousavi

Etienne Nadeau

Daniel Sutton

Becky Spearman

NC Cooperative Extension Harn
Amy Nelson

Dale Nelson

Watauga

Sammy & Melinda Koenigsberg
Nick Stamatakis

Mark Nicholson

David Duong

Emanuel Hayden & Chantel Joh
Daniel Dayton

Rodney Gibson

Todd/Lisa Morse
Catherine/Matthew Ames

Phillip Smallwood
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Firms

Parker's Ten Acre Farm

Parrott Swam Farm

Pastured Poultry(dba Cloud 9 Farm)

Perry Winkle Farm
Poverty Creek Farm
Providence Farm
RainArt Farms

Rainbow Meadow Farms
Raised In a Barn Farm
RD Farms

Rebel Ridge Farm

Red Barn Meats

Reeves Home Place Farm
Rising Meadow Farm
Rockabilly Farm
Rockraven Farms
Rosman High School FFA
Rowland, Joe

S &L Farms

Samadhi Farm

Sasafras Fork Farm
Sauer Family Farm

Sea Lavender Farm
Sealander, John

Shenk Family Farm
Shiloh's R&R Ranch
Slabaugh, Homer

So Co Farm

South Stokes High School

Spivey's Cedar Creek Farm

Address
4863 Snowbird Rd

831 Queens Creek Road
137 Bob Barnwell Road
1061 White Cross Road"
244 Poverty Creek Farm Dr.
2569 Huffine Mill Rd

4150 Asbury Church Rd
1065 Loyd Harrison Rd.
2106 N.C. Highway 33 East
53 Cottonwood Lane

6000 Eaton Road

166 Aycock Road

49 Reeves Home Place
3750 Williams Dairy Rd
2728 Canter Drive

374 Bobcat Road

749 Pickens Highway
12001 Mount Olive Road
203 Pleasants Rd.

290 Roberts Road

639 Highway 158

1026 Delma Grimes Road
4205 Faith Church Rd.

80 Settlers Ln.

842 Chatham Street

9211 Erect Rd

6711 Windsor Road

6538 Slabtown Road

1100 South Stokes High Drive

640 Biscoe Road

City
Fayetteville
Hubert
Fletcher
Chapel Hill
Ellenboro
McLeansville
Lincolnton
Snow Hill
Chocowinity
Newton Grove
Walnut Cove
Statesville
Leicester
Liberty
Hillsborough
Morven
Rosman
Gold Hill
Louisburg
Newport
Rougemont
Coats

Indian Trail
Franklin
Newport
Seagrove
Hamptonville
Wilson
Walnut Cove

Star

Zip
28312
28539
28732
27516
28040
27301
28092
28580
27817
28366
27052
28625
28748
27298
27278
28119
28772
28071
27549
28570
27572
27521
28079
28734
28570
27341
27020
27893
27052

27356

Owner

John Parker

Meta McLaughlin

Janet D. Peterson

Mike Perry

Jack Causby

Darrell and Joy Cobb
Rainie Robinson

Sandra Garner

Jane Boahn

Robert Denning

Bob Lightner

Loreillie Rhyne

Roberta Reeves Singleton/Tyler
Adelaide Henry
Deborah Stanton & Anni Saludo
Brian & Jeoung Johnson
Rosman High School FFA
Joe Rowland

Linda Maggio

Carlos Rivero

Stephanie Hall

Eric Sauer

John Lee

John Sealander

Joseph Albert Shenk
Robert Johnson

Homer Slabaugh
Kimberly Kulers

Carl Mitchell

Gary Spivey
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Firms

Spruill Bros. Pastured Meats
Stockbridge Farms

Sulton Farms

Summerfield Farms
Sunswept Farm

Sutton Heritage Farms

T & D Charolais, LLC

T5 Farms

Tasha Greer

The Adams Family Farm
The Barnyard, Inc.

The Poultry Junction

Third Creek Cottage Gardens
Thomas Family Farm
Thoughtful Acres Farm LLC
Timber Hill

TK Family Farm

Tom Snyder Family Farm
Treis Farm

Trinity Farms NC

Triple G Farm

Tuong Nguyen

Turbett Family Farm

Two Pigs Farm

Tyler Case, Rippetoe Farm
Up The Creek Farm, LLC
Walk Ahead Farmes, Inc.
Weatherhand Farm

Which Came First Farm

Whipowill Hill Farm

Address
1042 Cooper Hill Road

554 Robinson Road

714 Bad Horse Rd.

3203 Pleasant Ridge Rd.
444 Beasley Cove

1452 Martin Rd

790 Ed Deal Road

7803 Rural View Rd.

180 Sweet Lane

2323 Flint Ridge Rd

452 Howard Boulevard

123 Airport Road Extension
1380 Third Creek Church Rd.
44161 Millingport Road
841 Bee Tree Rd

4610 New Town Road

1132 Airport Road

5827 Snyder Country Rd
8919 Wilkerson Road
10481 NC 109 South

4131 North BrownTown Road
2816 Cutter Court

1409 Nixonton Road

508 Camelot Dr

3019 Clarks Chapel Road
424 Barlow Road

3985 NC Highway 98 West
5934 Weatherly Drive

1235 Conner Road

1046 Abner Road

City

Windsor
Andrews

Kings Mountain
Summerfield
Hot Springs
Jackson Springs
China Grove
Liberty

Low Gap

Siler City
Newport
Stanley
Cleveland
Richfield
Swannanoa
Waxhaw
Rutherfordton
Trinity

Cedar Grove
Peachland
Battleboro
Waxhaw
Elizabeth City
Salisbury
Lenoir

Creston
Youngsville
Pleasant Garden
Lake Lure

Troy

Zip
27983
28901
28086
27358
28743
27281
28203
27298
27024
27344
28570
28164
27013
28137
28778
28173
28139
27370
27231
28133
27809
28173
27909
28144
28645
28615
27596
27313
28746

27371

Owner

Taylor Spruill

Zachariah Stockbridge

Anthony Junious

Sue Phillips

Dory Brown

Alex/Jessica Sutton

Todd Mauldin

Randall Thompson

Tasha Greer

Dustin Adams

Kim Nead

Michael Moore

Bevin Fink

Kevin & Michelle Thomas
Alexandra Scardo & Patrick Scar
Dale Matthew Weaver

Jon D. Klimstra

James, Sharon and Travis Peeler
Charles Treis

Steven Lowder, Michael Patrick
Ryan Groesser & Marni Groesse
Tuong Nguyen

Aaron Turbett

Chase Reynolds

Tyler & Kyle Case

Joe Boccardy

Stephanie Early

John Handler

Gaylen Menzel

Donnie Epps
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Firms

Whispering Dove Boer Goat
White Oak Hill Farms, Inc.
Wildest Dreams Farm
Windy Bottoms Farm
Windy Hill Farm

Wings of Dawn Farm

Address City

689 Harris Creek Rd. Jacksonville
559 White Oak Road Eure

1868 Honeycutt Road Clinton
6533 Lebanon Road Mebane
2073 Bear Creek Church Rd. New London

4089 W. Greensboro Chapel Hill Road Liberty

Winstead Farm 4235 Thomasville Rd. Winston Salem
WPCC Sustainable Agriculture 1001 Burkemont Ave. Morganton
Yellow Wolf Farm 1740 Wright Road Lexington
Young, Hall 136 Big Horse Creek Road Minneapolis
Total Number of Poultry Exempt Operators 218

Zip
28540
27935
28328
27302
28127
27298
27107
28655
27292

28657

Owner

Dale Klose

Tammie Rissmiller
Barbara Berry
Jonathan Frank
Charles Burrage
Charles and Janis Ansell
Graham Roach

Meagan Roberts

Stacy Martin

Hall Young
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